the Proposal and this Agreement, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be 

deemed controlling.  

II. Fees 

It is agreed between the parties that Consultant’s maximum fee for the Project and Services 

shall not exceed the three-year cumulative sum of two hundred nine thousand, one hundred 

and 00/100 dollars ($209,100.00) inclusive of all travel and other expenses associated with 

the Project, payable from Fund 520-500-1940-2430 5340; Resolution No. 17-0003R 

passed on January 9, 2017. All invoices for services rendered shall be submitted monthly 

to the attention of the Director.